(occupied by mortgagors); (2) Block 14, 
Lot 01, Kensington 6, Brgy. Navarro, Gen. Trias, Cavite 
(occupied by tenants) and (3) San Felipe, Padre Garcia, 
Batangas (currently occupied), to satisfy the mortgage 
indebtedness which as of August 15, 2025 amounts to TWO 
MILLION THREE HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND SEVENTY 
NINE PESOS and 9/100 (P2,309,079.09), Philippine 
Currency, including interest, penalties and other charges as of 
said date but exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public 
auction on December 10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the

[...]

BLC II, Rawis Compound, Tondo, Manila (currently occupied 
by third party) and (2) Block 7, Lot 27 Phase 4, Somerset, 
Brgy. Navarro Gen. Trias, Cavite (abandoned property), to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of August 15, 
2025 amounts to TWO MILLION TWENTY THREE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY FOUR PESOS and 
51/100 (P2,023,894.51), Philippine Currency, including 
interest, penalties and other charges as of said date but 
exclusive of all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on 
December 10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until